UD Truck is an agent of the the Nissan UD 90 refuse truck.
It is only practical that the equipment be repaired by the
entity.

13/07/2022 Zizanco 203
(Pty) Ltd T A
UD Trucks
Litchteburg

45,370 Repairs of UD
Trucks

Urgent towing of the municipal refuse truck to the
municipal workshop after breakdown as it was causing a
traffic congestion.

04/08/2022 Zeerust Towing 6,900 Towing of the
refuse truck to
the municipal
workshop.

Due to the frequent breakdowns of the TLB, the
municipality opted to hire a TLB in order to provide
services to the public.

30/06/2023 Moredi trading
and projects

25,300 Hire TLB for
digging of
graves.

2,154,700

47. Prior period errors

Prior period errors were identified during the current year and corrected in line with GRAP 3 - Accounting Policies, Changes in
Accounting Policies and Errors.

Below is a summary of the total effect that the prior period errors, changes in accounting policies and reclassification of
comparatives had on the amounts disclosed in the annual financial statements, followed by a description of each of the
individual prior period error with the amounts involved.

Statement of financial position As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Accumulated surplus (592,520,411) (35,565,599) (628,086,010)
Property, plant and equipment - Roads & Stormwater assets 433,470,934 42,463,413 475,934,347
Payables from exchange transactions - Trade payables (95,220,549) (1,105,539) (96,326,088)
Consumer debtors - Rates - Gross balance (63,997,879) (1,119,816) (65,117,695)
Property, plant and equipment - Community 49,642,716 236,898 49,879,614
Property, plant and equipment - Buildings 17,446,119 809,071 18,255,190
Receivables from non-exchange transactions - Fines 211,411 1,357,947 1,569,358
Provisions - Long service award (9,459,000) 9,459,000 -
Payables from exchange transactions - Retentions (6,685,033) (2,901,916) (9,586,949)
Unspent conditional grants and receipts - NMMDM Water Grant (1,382,603) 1,382,603 -
Unspent conditional grants and receipts - LGSETA - Current liability (919,182) 919,182 -
Payables from exchange transactions - Other payables (572,955) 572,955 -
Payables from exchange transactions - Other payables (7,284,354) 572,955 (6,711,399)
Payables from exchange transactions - Purchase accrual (666,757) 573,333 (93,424)
Inventories - Consumable stores 9,680,934 5,889 9,686,823
VAT receivable/payable (5,652,551) 904,989 (4,747,562)
Consumer debtors - Electricity - Gross balance 422,616,550 (6,930,768) 415,685,782
Employee benefit obligations - Long service award - (9,459,000) (9,459,000)

148,707,390 2,175,597 150,882,987

85

Ramotshere Moiloa Local Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2023

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2023 2022

47. Prior period errors (continued)

Statement of financial performance As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Property rates - Commercial (15,395,465) 272,547 (15,122,918)
Sundry Income (984,747) (760) (985,507)
Fines, Penalties and Forfeits - Municipal Traffic Fines (353,154) (1,357,947) (1,711,101)
Property rates - State (816,583) 115,805 (700,778)
Government grants & subsidies - LG SETA - (222,450) (222,450)
Rental income (92,368) 3,577 (88,791)
General expenses - Fuel and oil 2,072,862 97,929 2,170,791
Repairs and maintenance 14,933,152 36,466 14,969,618
General expenses - Tools 150,220 3,728 153,948
General expenses - Consulting and professional fees 45,672,587 (573,333) 45,099,254
General expenses - Inventory adjustment 481,678 21,795 503,473

45,668,182 (1,602,643) 44,065,539

47.01 Reclassifications

The following reflects financial statements line items which were misclassified in the prior year, These misclassifications have
been corrected and the opening balances were adjusted with the effect thereof as follows:

Statement of Financial Position
Increase in Employee benefit obligations - Long service award - (9,459,000)
Decrease in Provisions - Long service award - 9,459,000

- -

47.02 Retentions paid but incorrectly cleared

Retentions arising in prior years were paid to respective service providers, however, these payments were not accounted for
appropriately to reflect the applicable effects on retentions payable. These errors have been corrected and the opening